
Ripon (2-13) -vs- Monmouth (Ill.) (5-12)
3/28/2026 at Monmouth, IL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Griffin Jens (1-1)
Loss: Ethan Zaayenga (0-5)
HBP: Ethan Zaayenga
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Micheal Kalm First: Francis Stigers 
Start: 3:35 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 175   Weather: 51 Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ripon 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 8 12 2
Monmouth (Ill.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1

Ripon 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyler Hickman 1b 5 0 1 0 1 1 1
Jack Anderson lf 4 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Owen Gerhardt lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabriel Kennedy rf 5 2 3 2 1 0 3
Crete Slattery dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Michael Sheehy pr 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Alex Ramus 3b 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
Nolan Hollander c 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Alex Pankratz 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Raidan Shibayama ss 4 0 0 1 1 1 0
Trey Page cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 3
Griffin Jens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 8 12 7 7 2 13

HR: Gabriel Kennedy (1); Nolan Hollander (1)
SB: Nolan Hollander (1)
HBP: Nolan Hollander (1)
E: Kyler Hickman (1); Raidan Shibayama (1)

Monmouth (Ill.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aidan Parkins 2b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Eric Campen 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Wheat ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden Scott ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Clayton Matkovic lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Jace Wilkerson 1b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Cade Farquer dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Almaguer c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Logan Straube rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 5
Gabe Zeigler-Harris cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ethan Zaayenga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Ochs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Baumgartner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 0 8 0 3 7 12

2B: Aidan Parkins (1)
PO: Gabe Zeigler-Harris (1)
E: Eric Campen (1)

Ripon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Griffin Jens (W, 1-1) 8.0 7 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 33 35 8 9 114
Cade Johnson 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 15
Totals 8 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 36 39 8 11 129

Monmouth (Ill.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Zaayenga (L, 0-5) 7.0 8 4 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 30 32 10 9 93
Caleb Ochs 0.2 1 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 2 0 25
Will Baumgartner 1.1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 1 23
Totals 12 8 7 7 2 1 0 1 0 40 48 15 10 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Ripon - Top of 1st RIP MON
Kyler Hickman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Jack Anderson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Gabriel Kennedy singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 0
Crete Slattery singled to right field (0-1 F); Gabriel Kennedy advanced to third. 0 0
Alex Ramus fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 1st RIP MON
Aidan Parkins struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 0
Eric Campen singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Aiden Scott flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Clayton Matkovic popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0

Ripon - Top of 2nd RIP MON
Nolan Hollander hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Alex Pankratz grounded out to 3b (0-0); Nolan Hollander advanced to second. 0 0
Raidan Shibayama reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 K); Nolan Hollander
scored, unearned. 1 0
Trey Page grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Kyler Hickman grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 0

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 2nd RIP MON
Jace Wilkerson struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 1 0
Cade Farquer struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b (2-2 BKBSS). 1 0
Zach Almaguer singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 0
Logan Straube reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Zach Almaguer out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0

Ripon - Top of 3rd RIP MON
Jack Anderson flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKKF). 1 0
Gabriel Kennedy grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 1 0
Crete Slattery flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 3rd RIP MON
Gabe Zeigler-Harris grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 1 0
Aidan Parkins singled through the left side (0-1 K). 1 0
Eric Campen flied out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Aiden Scott grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0

Ripon - Top of 4th RIP MON
Alex Ramus popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Nolan Hollander grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Alex Pankratz grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 1 0

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 4th RIP MON
Clayton Matkovic walked (3-2 BFSBFBB). 1 0
Jace Wilkerson struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 0
Cade Farquer flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Zach Almaguer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Clayton Matkovic out at second ss to 2b. 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ripon - Top of 5th RIP MON
Raidan Shibayama struck out looking (3-2 BBBSFK). 1 0
Trey Page lined out to rf (1-2 FSFB). 1 0
Kyler Hickman flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 1 0

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 5th RIP MON
Logan Straube popped up to 1b (0-1 S). 1 0
Gabe Zeigler-Harris singled down the lf line (0-2 FF). 1 0
Aidan Parkins reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Gabe Zeigler-Harris out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Eric Campen singled to left center (1-1 BF); Aidan Parkins advanced to second. 1 0
Aiden Scott grounded out to ss (3-2 BKFBB). 1 0

Ripon - Top of 6th RIP MON
Jack Anderson flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 1 0
Gabriel Kennedy singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Crete Slattery singled to shortstop (0-2 FF); Gabriel Kennedy advanced to second. 1 0
Alex Ramus singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Crete Slattery advanced to second; Gabriel Kennedy scored. 2 0
Michael Sheehy pinch ran for Crete Slattery. 2 0
Nolan Hollander singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Alex Ramus advanced to second; Michael Sheehy advanced
to third. 2 0
Alex Pankratz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nolan Hollander advanced to second; Alex Ramus
advanced to third; Michael Sheehy out at home p to c. 2 0
Raidan Shibayama walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Alex Pankratz advanced to second; Nolan Hollander advanced
to third; Alex Ramus scored. 3 0
Trey Page reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Raidan Shibayama out at second 3b to 2b. 3 0

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 6th RIP MON
Clayton Matkovic singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 0
Jace Wilkerson singled through the left side (0-0); Clayton Matkovic advanced to second. 3 0
Cade Farquer grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF); Jace Wilkerson advanced to second; Clayton Matkovic
advanced to third. 3 0
Zach Almaguer fouled out to c (1-1 FB). 3 0
Logan Straube struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 0

Ripon - Top of 7th RIP MON
Kyler Hickman flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 3 0
Jack Anderson grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 3 0
Gabriel Kennedy homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 4 0
Michael Sheehy singled to third base (3-1 BBFB). 4 0
Alex Ramus flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 0

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 7th RIP MON
Gabe Zeigler-Harris fouled out to c (0-1 S). 4 0
Aidan Parkins flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 4 0
Eric Campen reached first on a throwing error by 1b (1-2 SKFB). 4 0
Aiden Scott reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Eric Campen out at second 2b to ss. 4 0

Ripon - Top of 8th RIP MON
Caleb Ochs to p for Ethan Zaayenga. 4 0
Nolan Hollander singled to left center (0-0). 4 0
Alex Pankratz flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Raidan Shibayama flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 4 0
Nolan Hollander stole second. 4 0
Nolan Hollander advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Trey Page walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 4 0



Kyler Hickman walked (3-1 BBFBB); Trey Page advanced to second. 4 0
Jack Anderson walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kyler Hickman advanced to second; Trey Page advanced to third;
Nolan Hollander scored. 5 0
Gabriel Kennedy walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Jack Anderson advanced to second; Kyler Hickman advanced to
third; Trey Page scored. 6 0
Will Baumgartner to p for Caleb Ochs. 6 0
Michael Sheehy flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 8th RIP MON
Clayton Matkovic reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 6 0
Jace Wilkerson struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFFS). 6 0
Cade Farquer grounded out to ss (1-1 BF); Clayton Matkovic advanced to second. 6 0
Zach Almaguer walked (3-1 SBBBB). 6 0
Logan Straube struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 6 0

Ripon - Top of 9th RIP MON
Alex Ramus grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 0
Nolan Hollander homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 7 0
Alex Pankratz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 0
Raidan Shibayama flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Alex Pankratz advanced to second. 7 0
Trey Page singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Alex Pankratz scored. 8 0
Kyler Hickman singled through the left side (0-0); Trey Page advanced to second. 8 0
Jack Anderson walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Kyler Hickman advanced to second; Trey Page advanced to third. 8 0
Owen Gerhardt pinch ran for Jack Anderson. 8 0
Gabriel Kennedy flied out to lf (0-0). 8 0

Monmouth (Ill.) - Bottom of 9th RIP MON
Owen Gerhardt to lf. 8 0
Cade Johnson to p for Griffin Jens. 8 0
Gabe Zeigler-Harris walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Gabe Zeigler-Harris out at first p to 1b, picked off. 8 0
Aidan Parkins doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 8 0
Hunter Wheat pinch hit for Eric Campen. 8 0
Hunter Wheat grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 0
Aiden Scott grounded out to p (3-2 BFBFB). 8 0


